1
TDS-PTNO-0044 | Rev 1
TC Series
Chip Tantalum Capacitors (Large Capacitance)
TCO Series – High Temperature Automotive Polymer
                           Chip Capacitors
FEATURES
• Ta-MnO2 technology

• Sensors
MARKING
HOW TO ORDER
CASE DIMENSIONS:  millimeters (inches)
Code
EIA
Code
EIA
Metric
L±0.10
(0.004)
W±0.10
(0.004)
H±0.10
(0.004)
W1±0.10
(0.004)
A±0.10
(0.004)
M 0603 1608-09 1.60 (0.063) 0.85 (0.033) 0.80 (0.031) 0.55 (0.022) 0.50 (0.020)
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
TC
Type
M
Case Size
See table
above
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
8R
Packaging
8 = Tape width
R = Positive electrode
on the side opposite to
sprocket hole
475
Capacitance Code
pF code: 1st two digits
represent signi昀椀cant 昀椀gures,
3rd digit represents multiplier
(number of zeros to follow)
□□□
Discrimination code
0J
Rated DC Voltage
0G = 4Vdc
0J = 6.3Vdc
1A = 10Vdc
1C = 16Vdc
1D = 25Vdc
1E = 25Vdc
1V = 35Vdc
Code
EIA
Code
EIA
Metric
L±0.20
(0.008)
W±0.20
(0.008)
H±0.20 (0.008)
W1±0.20
(0.008)
A±0.30
(0.012)
A 1206 3216-18 3.20 (0.126) 1.60 (0.063) 1.60 (0.063) 1.20 (0.047) 0.80 (0.031)
P 0805 2012-12 2.00 (0.079) 1.25 (0.049) 1.20 (0.047) max. 0.90 (0.035) 0.45 (0.018)
CASE DIMENSIONS:  millimeters (inches)
-
 – polymer, tantalum and niobium oxide capacitors –

Maximum
Operating
Temp.
(°C)
DCL
Max.
(µA)
DF
Max.
(%)
Impedance
@100kHz
(Ω)
MSL
4 Volt
TCP0G106M8R P 10 4 125 0.5 20 9.3 1
TCM0G226M8R M 22 4 125 0.9 20 9 1
TCP0G226M8R P 22 4 125 0.9 20 7.7 1
TCA0G336M8R A 33 4 125 1.3 10 3.5 1
TCA0G107M8R A 100 4 125 4.0 30 3 1
6.3 Volt
TCP0J225M8R P 2.2 6.3 125 0.5 20 17.5 1
TCA0J475M8R A 4.7 6.3 125 0.5 8 4.9 1
TCM0J475M8R M 4.7 6.3 125 0.5 20 9 1
TCP0J475M8R P 4.7 6.3 125 0.5 20 11.8 1
TCP0J685M8R P 6.8 6.3 125 0.5 20 9.3 1
TCA0J106M8R A 10 6.3 125 0.6 8 4 1
TCM0J106M8R M 10 6.3 125 0.6 20 9 1
TCP0J106M8R P 10 6.3 125 0.6 20 8.3 1
TCP0J156M8R P 15 6.3 125 0.9 20 7.7 1
TCA0J226M8R A 22 6.3 125 1.4 14 3.5 1
TCM0J226M8R-V1 M 22 6.3 125 13.0 30 9 1
TCP0J226M8R P 22 6.3 125 1.4 25 5 1
TCA0J336M8R A 33 6.3 125 2.1 12 3.2 1
TCM0J336M8R-V1 M 33 6.3 125 208.0 30 9 1
TCA0J476M8R A 47 6.3 125 3.0 18 3.2 1
10 Volt
TCP1A105M8R P 1.0 10 125 0.5 10 17.5 1
TCA1A225M8R A 2.2 10 125 0.5 6 5.6 1
TCM1A225M8R M 2.2 10 125 0.5 20 13.5 1
 – polymer, tantalum and niobium oxide capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these speci昀椀cations came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.

(V)
Maximum
Operating
Temp.
(°C)
DCL
Max.
(µA)
DF
Max.
(%)
Impedance
@100kHz
(Ω)
MSL
TCP1A225M8R P 2.2 10 125 0.5 20 14.4 1
TCA1A335M8R A 3.3 10 125 0.5 8 4.9 1
TCP1A335M8R P 3.3 10 125 0.5 20 11.8 1
TCA1A475M8R A 4.7 10 125 0.5 8 4.2 1
TCM1A475M8R M 4.7 10 125 0.5 20 9 1
TCP1A475M8R P 4.7 10 125 0.5 20 9.3 1
TCA1A685M8R A 6.8 10 125 0.7 8 4 1
TCA1A106M8R A 10 10 125 1.0 8 3 1
TCM1A106M8R M 10 10 125 10.0 20 9 1
TCP1A106M8R P 10 10 125 1.0 20 7.7 1
TCA1A156M8R A 15 10 125 1.5 10 3.5 1
TCA1A226M8R A 22 10 125 2.2 12 3.2 1
TCA1A336M8R A 33 10 125 3.3 8 1.7 1
16 Volt
TCA1C105M8R A 1.0 16 125 0.5 6 7 1
TCM1C105M8R M 1.0 16 125 0.5 10 15 1
TCP1C105M8R P 1.0 16 125 0.5 10 16.1 1
TCA1C155M8R A 1.5 16 125 0.5 6 5.6 1
TCA1C225M8R A 2.2 16 125 0.5 6 4.9 1
TCM1C225M8R M 2.2 16 125 0.5 20 13.5 1
TCA1C335M8R A 3.3 16 125 0.5 6 4.8 1
TCA1C475M8R A 4.7 16 125 0.8 6 3.9 1
TCA1C685M8R A 6.8 16 125 1.1 6 3.8 1
TCA1C106M8R A 10 16 125 1.6 8 3.5 1
TCA1C226M8R A 22 16 125 3.5 30 2.3 1
20 Volt
TCA1D105M8R A 1.0 20 125 0.5 6 7 1
TCA1D475M8R A 4.7 20 125 0.9 6 3.9 1
25 Volt
TCA1E105M8R A 1.0 25 125 0.5 6 7 1
TCM1E105M8R M 1.0 25 125 0.5 10 10 1
TCP1E105M8R P 1.0 25 125 0.6 20 9.3 1
TCA1E335M8R A 3.3 25 125 0.8 6 4.8 1
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is de昀椀ned according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C.
Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 1.5 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.